Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: MACHTRAC EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Address : CARLOS P. GARCIA HWAY, DAVAO CITY

PhilGERS Registration No. : 20060610436853294622

Tel./Fax No.: 09177760614 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Agriculturist's Office

P.O. Number: 2022093910



02022093910696513075

Sep 08, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022074434

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term : COD Place of Delivery: Jobsite

Delivery Term: LACTUAL PATE

2727.074				
I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
1	4.00 pc	Fuel filter # 84214564		Athount
2	4.00 pc	Oil filter #84221215	2,800.00	11,200.00
3	1.00 pc	Hydraulic filter #82824884	1,900.00	7,600.00
4	4.00 pc	Interior bearing of disc harrow blade	2,800.00	2,800.00
5	4.00 pc	Exterior bearing of disc harrow blade	1,950.00	7,800.00
6	2.00 pc	Trailer exterior tire 600x16	1,950.00	7,800.00
7	2.00 pc	Trailer interior tire 600x16	6,500.00	13,000,00
8	2.00 pc	Rear exterior tire 16.9x28	1,900.00	3,800.00
9	2.00 pc		39,800.00	79,600.00
10	2.00 pc	Rear Interior tire 16.9x28	5,000.00	10,000.00
11	2.00 pc	Disc harrow implement exterior tire 7,00x15	10,300.00	20,600.00
12	1.00 unit	Disc harrow implement interior tire 7.00x15	2,100.00	4,200.00
13	2.00 pc	Battery 12V 11 plates	13,000.00	13,000.00
14	2.00 pc	Exterior bearing trailer 33384/3320	8,000.00	16,000.00
15	1.00 unit	Interior bearing trailer #02474/02420	4,100.00	8,200.00
		Hydraulic pump assembly -with removal and installation	72,300.00	72,300.00
16	1.00 unit	Disc plow assembly 3x20		
17	1.00 unit	Track rod assembly	115,000.00	115,000,00
			32,500.00	32,500.00
ALCOHOL: N				- 1,00 - 1,10 - 1,00 -

Repair and Maintenance for New Holland Tractor TT55 (re-pr 2022053509)

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme

Paolo Serrano (Signature over printed name)

> October 10. (Date)

Very truly yours,

VIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Thursday, September 8, 2022

Page 1 of 2

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: MACHTRAC EQUIPMENT CORPORATION P.O. Number: 2022093910 Address : CARLOS P. GARCIA HWAY, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20060610436853294622 02022093910696513075 Tel./Fax No.: 09177760614 Date: Sep 08, 2022 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2022074434 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Req. Office: Provincial Agriculturist's Office Purchase) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : COD Place of Delivery: Jobsite Delivery Term: ACTUAL DATE 9 1.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount -includes ball joint, tie rod and bolts Remarks COD The award is based on Abstract No. 0820223906 created on August 22, 2022 under Quotation No. 20225013C opened on August 18, 2022 Repair and Maintenance for New Holland Tractor TT55 (re-pr 2022053509) Grand Total Amount in Words: FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR GRAND TOTAL: **HUNDRED AND XX / 100** P 425,400.00 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme Very truly yours. Paolo Serrano Signature over printed name) 1. JOBAHIB October 10, 2022 Governor (Date) NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. GLOBERT M. GREGORIO

Thursday, September 8, 2022